ETSU (3-6,0-0 SoCon) -vs- Eastern Ill. (1-7,0-0 OVC)
11/30/25 at KFC Yum! Center, Louisville, KY

_I?_ate: 11/30/25 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

S%E?.K}:tignﬁrCenter, Louisville, KY ETSU 14] 18] 131 15| 60

Referees: Alexis Perez, Justin Paluch, Eric Brewton Eastern IIl. 14 12 12 16 54

ETSU 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

07 Lépez,Daniela * 33 8-11 4-6 2-2 2-7 9 0 2 3 0 1 22

24  Nelson,Anala i 27 4-8 0-1 4-4 0-4 4 1 2 2 0 0 12

20 Downing,Meghan * 22 2-7 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 4 0 1 1 0 6

10 Richardson,Carmen & 31 1-5 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 2 1 1 1 4

15 Harper,Jaidyn * 21 1-7 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3

21  Younkin,Kennedy 14 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 4

03 Monsanto,SaBreya 11 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 1 2 0 0 4

32 McAmis,Emmah 14 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 2 0 3 0 0 2

05 Grittner Bacoul,Gemma 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

11  France,Lucia 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 1

01 Hood,Lucy 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

08 Boyd,Yanessa 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-55 5-17 11-12 9-30 39 9 7 17 2 3 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 0-5 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 1-5 20.00 % 5-6 83.33 %

3rd Quarter 5-14 35.71 % 3-5 60.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 5-12 41.67 % 1-2 50.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

Total 22-55 40.0 % 5-17 294 % 11-12 91.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

Eastern Ill. 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21  Lewis,Tiny * 38 5-11 2-7 2-2 0-2 2 4 2 2 1 3 14

03 Stoller,Ava =3 36 4-15 0-2 0-0 1-8 9 3 4 0 0 0 8

14  Mason,Meioshe * 23  3-10 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 1 0 4 1 0 8

01 Lune,Ella =3 30 2-7 1-3 1-1 1-2 3 2 0 3 1 1 6

11  Glad,Clara * 20 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 5

50 Boutilier,Abbie 12 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 0 2 0 6

22  Phillipo,Alanna 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4

25 Hardy,Nyah 11 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 3

02 Davis,Kennedy 16 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 1 0

10  Arroyo,Adriana 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-60 5-18 5-5 7-25 32 14 9 15 5 7 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 2-2 100.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 5-14 35.71 % 1-5 20.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 0-4 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 2-7 28.57 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 22-60 36.7 % 5-18 27.8% 5-5 100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 11

Bench Points: 13

Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: ETSU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eastern Ill.
GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ,DANIELA(iIn the paint) 09:46 0-2 H?2
09:33 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS, TINY
REBOUND DEF by DOWNING,MEGHAN --
MISS JUMPER by DOWNING,MEGHAN 09:13
-- REBOUND DEF by STOLLER,AVA
09:01 MISS LAYUP by MASON,MEIOSHE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,DANIELA --
GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ,DANIELA(in the paint) 08:52 0-4 H 4
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:51
SUB OUT by NELSON,ANALA 08:51
SUB IN by MCAMIS,EMMAH 08:51
08:28 TURNOVER by MASON,MEIOSHE
STEAL by LOPEZ,DANIELA 08:28
GOOD LAYUP by MCAMIS,EMMAH(in the paint) 08:05 0-6 H6
08:01 MISS JUMPER by STOLLER,AVA
REBOUND DEF by HARPER,JAIDYN ==
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,CARMEN 07:51
== REBOUND DEF by STOLLER,AVA
07:44 FOUL by LUNE,ELLA
07:44 TURNOVER by LUNE,ELLA
07:44 SUB OUT by LUNE,ELLA
07:44 SUB OUT by STOLLER,AVA
07:44 SUB IN by DAVIS,KENNEDY
07:44 SUB IN by HARDY,NYAH
FOUL by MCAMIS,EMMAH 07:32
TURNOVER by MCAMIS,EMMAH 07:32

07:16 2-6 H4 GOOD JUMPER by MASON,MEIOSHE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GLAD,CLARA
MISS 3PTR by HARPER,JAIDYN 07:03
-- REBOUND DEF by HARDY,NYAH
06:40 5-6 H1 GOOD 3PTR by HARDY,NYAH

MISS JUMPER by HARPER,JAIDYN(in the paint) 06:23
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KENNEDY
06:10 MISS JUMPER by MASON,MEIOSHE(in the paint)
BLOCK by DOWNING,MEGHAN 06:10
REBOUND DEF by DOWNING,MEGHAN --
MISS 3PTR by HARPER,JAIDYN 06:02
-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,MEIOSHE
05:40 TURNOVER by MASON,MEIOSHE
SUB OUT by HARPER,JAIDYN 05:40
SUB OUT by DOWNING,MEGHAN 05:40
SUB OUT by MCAMIS,EMMAH 05:40
SUB IN by MONSANTO,SABREYA 05:40
SUB IN by YOUNKIN,KENNEDY 05:40
SUB IN by NELSON,ANALA 05:40
05:40 SUB OUT by MASON,MEIOSHE
05:40 SUB IN by BOUTILIER,ABBIE
TURNOVER by MONSANTO,SABREYA 05:26
05:26 STEAL by DAVIS,KENNEDY
05:16 FOUL by HARDY,NYAH
05:16 TURNOVER by HARDY,NYAH
05:06 FOUL by BOUTILIER,ABBIE
GOOD FT by NELSON,ANALA 05:06 5-7 H2
GOOD FT by NELSON,ANALA 05:06 5-8 H3
SUB OUT by LOPEZ,DANIELA 05:06
SUB IN by BOYD,YANESSA 05:06
04:57 TURNOVER by TEAM

04:47 FOUL by BOUTILIER,ABBIE



FOUL by YOUNKIN,KENNEDY
TURNOVER by YOUNKIN,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MONSANTO,SABREYA(in the paint)
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,CARMEN

SUB IN by HOOD,LUCY

STEAL by YOUNKIN,KENNEDY
GOOD LAYUP by MONSANTO,SABREYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOYD,YANESSA
MISS JUMPER by YOUNKIN,KENNEDY

TURNOVER by MONSANTO,SABREYA
SUB OUT by MONSANTO,SABREYA
SUB IN by LOPEZ,DANIELA

SUB OUT by YOUNKIN,KENNEDY
SUB IN by DOWNING,MEGHAN

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ANALA
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,ANALA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ANALA

REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,DANIELA
MISS 3PTR by HOOD,LUCY

MISS JUMPER by BOYD,YANESSA

SUB OUT by BOYD,YANESSA

SUB OUT by DOWNING,MEGHAN
SUB OUT by NELSON,ANALA

SUB IN by RICHARDSON,CARMEN
SUB IN by FRANCE,LUCIA

SUB IN by MCAMIS,EMMAH

VISITORS: ETSU
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2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

H5

H7

H5

H7
H5

H2

SUB OUT by BOUTILIER,ABBIE
SUB IN by MASON,MEIOSHE

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by DAVIS,KENNEDY
SUB OUT by GLAD,CLARA
SUB OUT by HARDY,NYAH
SUB IN by LUNE,ELLA

SUB IN by STOLLER,AVA
SUB IN by ARROYO,ADRIANA
TURNOVER by LUNE,ELLA

MISS JUMPER by ARROYO,ADRIANA

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS, TINY
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS, TINY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MASON,MEIOSHE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by STOLLER,AVA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MASON,MEIOSHE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MASON,MEIOSHE

MISS LAYUP by STOLLER,AVA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STOLLER,AVA
GOOD 3PTR by LUNE,ELLA
ASSIST by STOLLER,AVA

REBOUND DEF by ARROYO,ADRIANA

SUB OUT by MASON,MEIOSHE
SUB IN by BOUTILIER,ABBIE
GOOD JUMPER by STOLLER,AVA(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Eastern IIl.

MISS LAYUP by LOPEZ,DANIELA(in the paint)

10:
10:
09:
09:

00
00
43
43

SUB OUT by ARROYO,ADRIANA
SUB IN by GLAD,CLARA

BLOCK by BOUTILIER,ABBIE



REBOUND OFF by LOPEZ,DANIELA --

09:38 FOUL by BOUTILIER,ABBIE
09:38 SUB OUT by BOUTILIER,ABBIE
09:38 SUB IN by MASON,MEIOSHE
GOOD FT by FRANCE,LUCIA 09:38 14-15 H 1
MISS FT by FRANCE,LUCIA 09:38
REBOUND OFF by MCAMIS,EMMAH -
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,CARMEN 09:20
REBOUND OFF by L6PEZ,DANIELA -
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,CARMEN 09:03
= REBOUND DEF by LUNE,ELLA
08:42 MISS JUMPER by MASON,MEIOSHE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCAMIS,EMMAH =
FOUL by FRANCE,LUCIA 08:35
TURNOVER by FRANCE,LUCIA 08:35
08:35 SUB OUT by GLAD,CLARA
08:35 SUB IN by DAVIS,KENNEDY
08:17 MISS LAYUP by LUNE,ELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FRANCE,LUCIA =
07:49 FOUL by MASON,MEIOSHE
SUB OUT by HOOD,LUCY 07:49
SUB IN by HARPER,JAIDYN 07:49
GOOD FT by L6PEZ,DANIELA 07:49 14-16 H?2
GOOD FT by L6PEZ,DANIELA 07:49 14-17 H3
07:31 TURNOVER by DAVIS,KENNEDY
GOOD JUMPER by LO6PEZ,DANIELA 07:23 14-19 H5
06:57 MISS JUMPER by STOLLER,AVA

REBOUND DEF by FRANCE,LUCIA --
GOOD 3PTR by LOPEZ,DANIELA 06:50 14-22 HS8
ASSIST by RICHARDSON,CARMEN --

06:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:49 SUB OUT by MASON,MEIOSHE
06:49 SUB IN by GLAD,CLARA
SUB OUT by FRANCE,LUCIA 06:49
SUB OUT by MCAMIS,EMMAH 06:49
SUB IN by DOWNING,MEGHAN 06:49
SUB IN by NELSON,ANALA 06:49
06:26 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS, TINY
REBOUND DEF by L6PEZ,DANIELA ==
TURNOVER by LOPEZ,DANIELA 06:19
06:19 STEAL by LEWIS, TINY
06:07 MISS 3PTR by GLAD,CLARA

== REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,KENNEDY
05:51 17-22 H5 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,TINY
== ASSIST by STOLLER,AVA

TURNOVER by LOPEZ,DANIELA 05:35
SUB OUT by HARPER,JAIDYN 05:35
SUB IN by MONSANTO,SABREYA 05:35
05:06 MISS JUMPER by STOLLER,AVA

REBOUND DEF by MONSANTO,SABREYA --
GOOD LAYUP by DOWNING,MEGHAN(in the paint) 04:55 17-24 H7
ASSIST by L6PEZ,DANIELA --

04:34 TURNOVER by GLAD,CLARA
STEAL by RICHARDSON,CARMEN 04:34
04:30 FOUL by STOLLER,AVA
04:30 SUB OUT by STOLLER,AVA
04:30 SUB IN by HARDY,NYAH
04:30 SUB OUT by GLAD,CLARA
04:30 SUB IN by STOLLER,AVA
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,CARMEN 04:30 17-25 HS8
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,CARMEN 04:30 17-26 HO9

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,CARMEN 04:30



SUB IN by GRUTTNER BACOUL,GEMM

MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,DANIELA

MISS LAYUP by NELSON,ANALA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MONSANTO,SABREYA

MISS LAYUP by MONSANTO,SABREYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DOWNING,MEGHAN

GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,ANALA

FOUL by DOWNING,MEGHAN
SUB OUT by MONSANTO,SABREYA
SUB OUT by NELSON,ANALA

SUB IN by HARPER,JAIDYN

SUB IN by MCAMIS,EMMAH

GOOD LAYUP by GRGTTNER BACOUL,GEMM(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DOWNING,MEGHAN
SUB IN by YOUNKIN,KENNEDY
MISS 3PTR by HARPER,JAIDYN

MISS 3PTR by LOPEZ,DANIELA
REBOUND OFF by MCAMIS,EMMAH
GOOD JUMPER by YOUNKIN,KENNEDY
ASSIST by LOPEZ,DANIELA

REBOUND DEF by YOUNKIN,KENNEDY

TURNOVER by MCAMIS,EMMAH

TURNOVER by MCAMIS,EMMAH
SUB OUT by LOPEZ,DANIELA
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,CARMEN

VISITORS: ETSU

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

19-26

21-26

22-28

22-30

24-30

24-32

26-32

H7

H5

H6

H8

H 6

H8

H6

GOOD JUMPER by STOLLER,AVA

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS, TINY
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS, TINY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STOLLER,AVA
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS, TINY

MISS 3PTR by HARDY,NYAH
REBOUND OFF by LUNE,ELLA

SUB OUT by DAVIS,KENNEDY
SUB IN by MASON,MEIOSHE
SUB OUT by LEWIS, TINY
SUB IN by PHILLIPO,ALANNA
GOOD FT by LUNE,ELLA
TURNOVER by LUNE,ELLA
FOUL by STOLLER,AVA

TURNOVER by MASON,MEIOSHE

REBOUND DEF by STOLLER,AVA

GOOD JUMPER by MASON,MEIOSHE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LUNE,ELLA(in the paint)

STEAL by LUNE,ELLA
GOOD LAYUP by LUNE,ELLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HARDY,NYAH
SUB IN by LEWIS, TINY
TURNOVER by LEWIS,TINY

HOME TEAM: Eastern IIl.

SUB OUT by GRUTTNER BACOUL,GEMM
SUB OUT by YOUNKIN,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by MCAMIS,EMMAH

SUB IN by LOPEZ,DANIELA

SUB IN by DOWNING,MEGHAN

SUB IN by NELSON,ANALA

MISS LAYUP by DOWNING,MEGHAN(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:33

09:07

28-32

H4

GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPO,ALANNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEWIS, TINY



09:07 BLOCK by MASON,MEIOSHE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,CARMEN 09:06
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:43 MISS JUMPER by STOLLER,AVA
REBOUND DEF by L6PEZ,DANIELA --
GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,ANALA(in the paint) 08:26 28-34 H6
07:57 TURNOVER by LEWIS, TINY
TURNOVER by DOWNING,MEGHAN 07:38
07:38 STEAL by LEWIS, TINY
SUB OUT by LGPEZ,DANIELA 07:38
SUB IN by MONSANTO,SABREYA 07:38
07:22 TURNOVER by MASON,MEIOSHE
MISS JUMPER by DOWNING,MEGHAN 07:12
= REBOUND DEF by LUNE,ELLA
06:53 MISS JUMPER by MASON,MEIOSHE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MONSANTO,SABREYA =
MISS JUMPER by MONSANTO,SABREYA(in the paint) 06:43
= REBOUND DEF by MASON,MEIOSHE
SUB OUT by HARPER,JAIDYN 06:42
SUB OUT by DOWNING,MEGHAN 06:42
SUB IN by GRGTTNER BACOUL,GEMM 06:42
SUB IN by YOUNKIN,KENNEDY 06:42
06:34 30-34 H4 GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIPO,ALANNA(in the paint)
TURNOVER by NELSON,ANALA 06:22
06:22 STEAL by LEWIS, TINY
06:17 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS, TINY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by NELSON,ANALA 06:16
SUB IN by MCAMIS,EMMAH 06:16
06:10 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS, TINY
-- REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPO,ALANNA
05:59 MISS JUMPER by LUNE,ELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCAMIS,EMMAH --
MISS LAYUP by MCAMIS,EMMAH(in the paint) 05:51
-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,MEIOSHE
05:51 SUB OUT by MASON,MEIOSHE
05:51 SUB IN by BOUTILIER,ABBIE
05:33 MISS JUMPER by STOLLER,AVA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MONSANTO,SABREYA --
MISS 3PTR by MCAMIS,EMMAH 05:25
REBOUND OFF by MONSANTO,SABREYA --
GOOD JUMPER by YOUNKIN,KENNEDY 05:18 30-36 H6
ASSIST by MONSANTO,SABREYA --
04:56 MISS 3PTR by LUNE,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by MCAMIS,EMMAH --
MISS JUMPER by MONSANTO,SABREYA 04:44
04:44 BLOCK by LUNE,ELLA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:44
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,CARMEN 04:44
SUB IN by L6PEZ,DANIELA 04:44
04:44 SUB OUT by LUNE,ELLA
04:44 SUB OUT by PHILLIPO,ALANNA
04:44 SUB IN by DAVIS,KENNEDY
04:44 SUB IN by HARDY,NYAH
MISS 3PTR by GRGTTNER BACOUL,GEMM 04:27
REBOUND OFF by YOUNKIN,KENNEDY --
FOUL by MCAMIS,EMMAH 04:11
TURNOVER by TEAM 04:11

04:09 32-36 H4 GOOD JUMPER by BOUTILIER,ABBIE(in the paint)
- ASSIST by STOLLER,AVA



TURNOVER by GRUTTNER BACOUL,GEMM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MONSANTO,SABREYA

SUB OUT by MCAMIS,EMMAH

SUB IN by RICHARDSON,CARMEN

SUB IN by NELSON,ANALA

MISS JUMPER by GRUTTNER BACOUL,GEMM

REBOUND DEF by YOUNKIN,KENNEDY
GOOD 3PTR by LOPEZ,DANIELA
ASSIST by NELSON,ANALA
TURNOVER by RICHARDSON,CARMEN

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,CARMEN
SUB IN by HARPER,JAIDYN

TURNOVER by GRUTTNER BACOUL,GEMM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by GRUTTNER BACOUL,GEMM
SUB OUT by YOUNKIN,KENNEDY

SUB IN by RICHARDSON,CARMEN

SUB IN by DOWNING,MEGHAN

GOOD 3PTR by LOPEZ,DANIELA
FOUL by DOWNING,MEGHAN

GOOD 3PTR by LOPEZ,DANIELA

REBOUND DEF by HARPER,JAIDYN

VISITORS: ETSU

00:00

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

32-39

34-39

36-39

36-42

37-42
38-42
38-45

H7

H5

H3

H6

H5
H 4
H7

STEAL by HARDY,NYAH
MISS 3PTR by HARDY,NYAH

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KENNEDY
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,KENNEDY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by STOLLER,AVA(in the paint)
SUB OUT by DAVIS,KENNEDY

SUB IN by LUNE,ELLA

TURNOVER by HARDY,NYAH
SUB OUT by HARDY,NYAH
SUB IN by PHILLIPO,ALANNA

STEAL by PHILLIPO,ALANNA
GOOD JUMPER by STOLLER,AVA(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by BOUTILIER,ABBIE
SUB IN by MASON,MEIOSHE

GOOD FT by MASON,MEIOSHE

GOOD FT by MASON,MEIOSHE

MISS JUMPER by STOLLER,AVA

HOME TEAM: Eastern IIl.

GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,CARMEN(in the paint)
FOUL by DOWNING,MEGHAN

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ANALA
TURNOVER by LOPEZ,DANIELA
SUB OUT by DOWNING,MEGHAN
SUB IN by YOUNKIN,KENNEDY

BLOCK by RICHARDSON,CARMEN

10:00
10:00
09:31
09:12
08:51
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:45
08:24
08:24
08:16
08:16

08:14

38-47

H9

SUB OUT by PHILLIPO,ALANNA
SUB IN by GLAD,CLARA

MISS LAYUP by MASON,MEIOSHE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LUNE,ELLA

SUB IN by DAVIS,KENNEDY
SUB OUT by MASON,MEIOSHE
SUB IN by BOUTILIER,ABBIE
MISS 3PTR by STOLLER,AVA

REBOUND OFF by STOLLER,AVA
TURNOVER by TEAM



MISS JUMPER by HARPER,JAIDYN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by NELSON,ANALA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HARPER,JAIDYN
ASSIST by RICHARDSON,CARMEN

MISS JUMPER by HARPER,JAIDYN

REBOUND DEF by L6PEZ,DANIELA
MISS LAYUP by NELSON,ANALA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by L6PEZ,DANIELA
SUB OUT by HARPER,JAIDYN
SUB OUT by YOUNKIN,KENNEDY
SUB OUT by NELSON,ANALA
SUB IN by HOOD,LUCY

SUB IN by MONSANTO,SABREYA
SUB IN by DOWNING,MEGHAN
SUB IN by MCAMIS,EMMAH

MISS JUMPER by DOWNING,MEGHAN

REBOUND DEF by MCAMIS,EMMAH
MISS LAYUP by DOWNING,MEGHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MONSANTO,SABREYA
SUB OUT by MCAMIS,EMMAH

SUB IN by LOPEZ,DANIELA

SUB IN by NELSON,ANALA

MISS 3PTR by HOOD,LUCY

TURNOVER by NELSON,ANALA

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ANALA
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,ANALA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by L6PEZ,DANIELA
GOOD JUMPER by DOWNING,MEGHAN
ASSIST by NELSON,ANALA

SUB OUT by HOOD, LUCY
SUB IN by HARPER,JAIDYN

40-47

42-47

42-50

45-50

48-50

50-50

50-52

50-54

H7

H5

H8

H5

H2

H2

H4

REBOUND DEF by STOLLER,AVA
GOOD JUMPER by BOUTILIER,ABBIE
ASSIST by LEWIS, TINY

REBOUND DEF by BOUTILIER,ABBIE
GOOD LAYUP by GLAD,CLARA(iIn the paint)
ASSIST by BOUTILIER,ABBIE

GOOD 3PTR by GLAD,CLARA
ASSIST by STOLLER,AVA

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KENNEDY
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS, TINY

BLOCK by LEWIS, TINY
REBOUND DEF by STOLLER,AVA
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS, TINY
ASSIST by GLAD,CLARA

SUB OUT by DAVIS,KENNEDY
SUB IN by LUNE,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by STOLLER,AVA
MISS 3PTR by GLAD,CLARA

BLOCK by BOUTILIER,ABBIE
REBOUND DEF by BOUTILIER,ABBIE
MISS JUMPER by BOUTILIER,ABBIE

REBOUND DEF by BOUTILIER,ABBIE

MISS 3PTR by STOLLER,AVA

REBOUND OFF by BOUTILIER,ABBIE

GOOD TIPIN by BOUTILIER,ABBIE(in the paint)
FOUL by LEWIS, TINY

MISS JUMPER by STOLLER,AVA

MISS JUMPER by BOUTILIER,ABBIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



REBOUND DEF by L6PEZ,DANIELA
GOOD LAYUP by L6PEZ,DANIELA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by NELSON,ANALA
GOOD FT by NELSON,ANALA

SUB OUT by HARPER,JAIDYN

SUB IN by GRUTTNER BACOUL,GEMM

FOUL by NELSON,ANALA
FOUL by DOWNING,MEGHAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by DOWNING,MEGHAN
GOOD FT by DOWNING,MEGHAN

SUB OUT by GRUTTNER BACOUL,GEMM
SUB IN by HARPER,JAIDYN

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ANALA

01:16
01:16
01:09

00:41
00:33
00:27
00:27
00:27
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:23
00:23
00:23
00:23
00:23
00:23
00:23
00:23
00:19
00:12
00:12
00:12
00:12
00:12
00:12
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:04

50-56
52-56

52-57
52-58

53-58
54-58

54-59
54-60

H6
H 4

H5
H6

H5
H4

H5
H 6

SUB OUT by BOUTILIER,ABBIE
SUB IN by MASON,MEIOSHE
MISS LAYUP by MASON,MEIOSHE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS, TINY(in the paint)
FOUL by LEWIS, TINY

SUB OUT by LUNE,ELLA

SUB IN by DAVIS,KENNEDY

FOUL by LEWIS, TINY

SUB OUT by MASON,MEIOSHE

SUB IN by LUNE,ELLA

FOUL by STOLLER,AVA

FOUL by LEWIS, TINY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by LUNE,ELLA
SUB IN by MASON,MEIOSHE

GOOD FT by LEWIS, TINY
GOOD FT by LEWIS, TINY
SUB OUT by MASON,MEIOSHE

SUB IN by LUNE,ELLA
FOUL by LUNE,ELLA

MISS 3PTR by LUNE,ELLA



